

**IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, JHARGRAM**

**MISC CASE– 09/2025 (CIS-18/2025)**

**PRESENT: SARAJIT MAZUMDER**  
**DISTRICT JUDGE, JHARGRAM.**  
**J.O CODE- WB00646**

**1. Bharti Dutta**  
**2. Jaydeb Dutta .....Petitioner**

**Vs**

**1. Rajesh Dutta**  
**2. TATA AIG Genral Insurance CO Ltd .....Opposite**  
**Party(s)**

**Order No 01 date 30/08/2025**

This is an application filed by the petitioner for prayer for restoration of the MACC case no. 09/2024 under order 9 rule 9 of the Civil Procedure Code in its original file supported by an affidavit.

Court fees paid.

Admit the same. Register it as Misc case.

Petitioner is directed to file proper requisite in the meantime.

Fixing: 13/11/2025 for S/R and appearance.

Sd/-  
District Judge  
Jhargram.